Date: 02/12/25

Rice (12-12,5-7 AAC) -vs- South Fla. (17-8,10-2 AAC)
02/12/25 at Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL

Tota
40T10T20T3 |

Zime:d7:00 PE/I22 Score By Period 1 2 3

ttendance: 2,225 Rice 10/ 19| 21| 11| 4| 5| 7| 77

Eg?érggs:ngli:Irllgscnii%e,rk;—femnp;lfegto, Pualani Spurlock South Fla. 10| 13] 22| 16] 4] 5] 12| 82

Rice 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Alexis,Aniah * 46 9-12 1-1 1-2 0-6 6 3 4 5 0 0 20

11  Ennis,Dominique & 50 6-12 5-9 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 3 1 1 17

01 Fisher,Malia * 49 7-18 0-2 1-2 0-5 5 3 2 6 1 0 15

55 Flores,Victoria & 47 3-7 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 4 7 2 0 0 9

35 Ngulefac,Sussy * 37 3-5 0-0 2-4 3-8 11 2 0 0 1 0 8

22 Adams,Hailey 20 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 3

02 Klaczek,Emily 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3

44  Hayes,Shelby 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

32 Gooden,Trinity 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 275 30-63 9-18 8-14 8-36 44 19 17 19 3 2 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-10 40.00% 1-2 50.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 3-4 75.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 9-12 75.00% 3-3 100.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00% 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00%

oT1 1-3 33.33% 0-1 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

oT 2 2-7 28.57% 0-1 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

OoT 3 2-6 33.33% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 30-63 47.6% 9-18 50.0% 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 11 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3

South Fla. 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Puisis,Sammie * 48 6-17 4-12 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0o 17

55 Brito,Carla & 47 7-13 0-1 2-4 3-7 10 3 0 2 1 0 16

21 Mputu,L'or * 33 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 0 1 1 1 10

04 Dembele,Mama i 53 4-13 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 11 0 0 3 9

05 Blasigh,Vittoria * 25 4-11 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 8

23  Levy,Romi 41 5-12 0-2 0-0 3-5 8 0 3 2 0 1 10

08 Diakite,Fatou 22 2-4 0-0 5-8 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 0 9

24  Tomasicka,Raina 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 275 34-82 5-20 9-16 15-28 43 16 18 9 2 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41% 0-4 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 2-7 28.57% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82% 1-4 25.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50% 1-3 33.33% 3-6 50.00%

OoT1 2-6 33.33% 0-1 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

oT 2 2-5 40.00% 0-0 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

OT 3 4-6 66.67% 1-1 100.00% 3-4 75.00%

Total 34-82 41.5% 5-20 25.0% 9-16 56.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 9

Scores Tied: 11 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 42

Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Rice

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,VICTORIA
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH

TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

BLOCK by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

FOUL by FISHER,MALIA
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
TURNOVER by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,VICTORIA
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH
ASSIST by FLORES,VICTORIA

FOUL by FLORES,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

MISS FT by FLORES,VICTORIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FLORES,VICTORIA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
MISS TIPIN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ALEXIS,ANIAH
TURNOVER by ALEXIS,ANIAH

09:41

09:18

08:47
08:29
08:07
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:31
07:31
07:20
06:59
06:59
06:38
06:28
06:18

06:08
05:44
05:29

05:24
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:34

04:28
04:02
03:38

03:33

03:06

02:44
02:22
01:57
01:41
01:41
01:41

2-0

4-0
4-2

4-4

7-4

8-4

8-6

10-6
10-8

V2

V4
V2

V3

V4

V2

V4
V2

MISS JUMPER by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PUISIS,SAMMIE

SUB OUT by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI
MISS LAYUP by PUISIS,SAMMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LEVY,ROMI
GOOD TIPIN by LEVY,ROMI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

MISS LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEVY,ROMI
MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

FOUL by BRITO,CARLA
SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
SUB IN by DIAKITE,FATOU

FOUL by DIAKITE,FATOU
TURNOVER by DIAKITE,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,FATOU
GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
MISS JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI
REBOUND OFF by DIAKITE,FATOU
MISS 3PTR by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD JUMPER by DIAKITE,FATOU(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEVY,ROMI

SUB OUT by PUISIS,SAMMIE



SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA
SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY
SUB IN by HAYES,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,SHELBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MALIA

FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY
TURNOVER by GOODEN,TRINITY

VISITORS: Rice

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-10

SUB OUT by DIAKITE,FATOU
SUB IN by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR

MISS JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,MAMA

MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,MAMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI

SUB IN by TOMASICKA,RAINA

TURNOVER by TOMASICKA,RAINA

REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR

GOOD LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOMASICKA,RAINA

MISS JUMPER by DEMBELE,MAMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: South Fla.

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by ALEXIS,ANIAH

SUB IN by ADAMS,HAILEY

SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA
TURNOVER by GOODEN,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,SHELBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,HAILEY

FOUL by FLORES,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA

SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYES,SHELBY
SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,TRINITY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:38
09:28

09:23

09:14
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:51
08:30

08:24

08:13
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
07:46

12-10

12-13

V2

H1

SUB OUT by DEMBELE,MAMA
SUB IN by PUISIS,SAMMIE

STEAL by MPUTU,L'OR

MISS 3PTR by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA
MISS 3PTR by TOMASICKA,RAINA

GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
MISS LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOMASICKA,RAINA
SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI

FOUL by PUISIS,SAMMIE
FOUL by BRITO,CARLA
SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
SUB IN by DEMBELE,MAMA



REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,HAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
ASSIST by ADAMS,HAILEY

STEAL by GOODEN,TRINITY

TURNOVER by GOODEN,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN, TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by FISHER,MALIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
MISS LAYUP by KLACZEK,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
SUB OUT by GOODEN, TRINITY
SUB IN by ALEXIS,ANIAH

SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

GOOD LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY
ASSIST by FLORES,VICTORIA

GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA
ASSIST by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY

07:40
07:14
07:14
07:10
07:10
07:01

06:43
06:31
06:08
05:37

05:03
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:42
04:22
03:53

03:28

03:22
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:09
03:02
02:45
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:07
01:54

01:33

01:24

00:58

00:30

00:03

15-13

15-15
17-15
17-17

19-17

19-19
21-19

21-20

23-20

26-20

26-23

29-23

V2

V2

V2

V2

V1

V3

V6

V3

V6

TURNOVER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

STEAL by DEMBELE,MAMA
MISS LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR

GOOD LAYUP by DEMBELE,MAMA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI
ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI
MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,MAMA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR

SUB IN by DIAKITE,FATOU
MISS 3PTR by LEVY,ROMI

MISS JUMPER by DIAKITE,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,FATOU

MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

FOUL by PUISIS,SAMMIE

SUB OUT by PUISIS,SAMMIE
SUB IN by TOMASICKA,RAINA

REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,FATOU
GOOD LAYUP by DEMBELE,MAMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by DIAKITE,FATOU
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DIAKITE,FATOU
FOUL by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

MISS JUMPER by DEMBELE,MAMA

GOOD 3PTR by TOMASICKA,RAINA
ASSIST by DIAKITE,FATOU

MISS 3PTR by TOMASICKA,RAINA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
10:00 SUB OUT by DIAKITE,FATOU
10:00 SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI
10:00 SUB OUT by TOMASICKA,RAINA
10:00 SUB IN by PUISIS,SAMMIE
10:00 SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR
10:00 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY 10:00

SUB OUT by ADAMS, HAILEY 10:00

SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA 10:00

SUB IN by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE 10:00
09:47 MISS LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint) 09:19 31-23 V8
ASSIST by FLORES,VICTORIA --
08:52 MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,MAMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint) 08:42 33-23 V10
ASSIST by FLORES,VICTORIA --
08:31 33-25 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA 08:01

08:01 STEAL by DEMBELE,MAMA

07:54 MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,MAMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH --

07:52 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR

07:52 SUB IN by DIAKITE,FATOU

07:40 FOUL by DIAKITE,FATOU
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint) 07:36

07:36 BLOCK by BRITO,CARLA

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
07:32 MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY --
GOOD LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint) 07:11 35-25 V 10
ASSIST by ALEXIS,ANIAH --
06:50 35-28 V7 GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE
-- ASSIST by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint) 06:17 37-28 V9

05:58 MISS 3PTR by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH --
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA 05:43

05:17 MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAKITE,FATOU

FOUL by NGULEFAC,SUSSY 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

05:14 SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI

05:14 MISS FT by DIAKITE,FATOU

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:14 37-29 V8 GOOD FT by DIAKITE,FATOU

FOUL by ALEXIS,ANIAH 05:10
TURNOVER by ALEXIS,ANIAH 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by DIAKITE,FATOU

05:10 SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR

05:04 37-31 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint) 04:52 39-31 V8

04:33 39-33 V6 GOOD JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE
-- ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA
04:11 FOUL by MPUTU,L'OR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11
MISS JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint) 04:05



-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI

03:49 TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA 03:36 42-33 V9

03:14 42-35 V7 GOOD JUMPER by DEMBELE,MAMA
GOOD LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint) 02:57 44-35 V9

ASSIST by FISHER,MALIA --
02:38 44-37 V7 GOOD JUMPER by DEMBELE,MAMA
GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE 02:27 47-37 V10
ASSIST by FLORES,VICTORIA =
02:04 47-39 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA
GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE 01:39 50-39 V11
ASSIST by ALEXIS,ANIAH =
01:19 MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR
01:14 50-41 V9 GOOD TIPIN by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ALEXIS,ANIAH 00:57
FOUL by FLORES,VICTORIA 00:43
00:42 50-43 V7 GOOD JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE
-- ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA
MISS LAYUP by FLORES,VICTORIA(in the paint) 00:17
00:17 BLOCK by MPUTU,L'OR
= REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,MAMA
00:08 50-45 V5 GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY 10:00
SUB IN by ADAMS,HAILEY 10:00

09:45 50-47 V3 GOOD LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEVY,ROMI

GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE 09:23 53-47 V6
ASSIST by ALEXIS,ANIAH --

09:02 MISS JUMPER by DEMBELE,MAMA(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by FISHER,MALIA 09:00

09:00 SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI

09:00 SUB IN by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
FOUL by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE 08:51

08:36 53-49 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint) 08:15 55-49 V6

07:54 MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY —
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

07:41 SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI
SUB OUT by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE 07:41
SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY 07:41

07:22 TURNOVER by LEVY,ROMI
MISS JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH 07:10

— REBOUND DEF by PUISIS,SAMMIE
06:42 MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,MAMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
06:23 55-51 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA
06:02 FOUL by MPUTU,L'OR
SUB OUT by ALEXIS,ANIAH 06:02



SUB IN by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD FT by ADAMS,HAILEY
MISS FT by ADAMS,HAILEY

FOUL by ADAMS,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA

GOOD FT by FISHER,MALIA
MISS FT by FISHER,MALIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,VICTORIA(in the paint)
FOUL by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY

SUB OUT by ADAMS,HAILEY

SUB IN by ALEXIS,ANIAH

SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
TURNOVER by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
FOUL by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MALIA

TURNOVER by ALEXIS,ANIAH

REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND OFF by FLORES,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLORES,VICTORIA

56-51

57-51

57-53

59-53

59-54

59-55

59-56

59-58

61-58

V5

V6

V4

V6

V5

V4

V3

V1

V3

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI

MISS FT by BRITO,CARLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BRITO,CARLA(fastbreak)

FOUL by BRITO,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI
ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA

REBOUND DEF by PUISIS,SAMMIE
MISS JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI

GOOD FT by DEMBELE,MAMA
MISS FT by DEMBELE,MAMA

GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI

REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD TIPIN by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
FOUL by MPUTU,L'OR

STEAL by LEVY,ROMI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEVY,ROMI

MISS TIPIN by LEVY,ROMI(in the paint)

FOUL by DEMBELE,MAMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

VISITORS: Rice

00:05 MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

00:02

00:02 SUB OUT by PUISIS,SAMMIE
00:02 SUB IN by AARNIO,JANETTE
00:02

00:02 SUB OUT by AARNIO,JANETTE
00:02 SUB IN by PUISIS,SAMMIE
00:00 61-61 GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

-- ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA

OT 1 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

MISS FT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by ALEXIS,ANIAH

TURNOVER by ALEXIS,ANIAH
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
BLOCK by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
TURNOVER by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLORES,VICTORIA

MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

MISS FT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

VISITORS: Rice

04:47 FOUL by MPUTU,L'OR

04:47

04:47 62-61 V1

04:18 MISS JUMPER by DEMBELE,MAMA

04:02

04:02

03:36 MISS LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
03:36

02:55

02:35 MISS JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE(in the paint)

02:24 64-61 V3
02:03 64-63 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LEVY,ROMI(in the paint)
01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
01:13 TURNOVER by MPUTU,L'OR
00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI
00:47 64-65 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LEVY,ROMI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:47

00:25 FOUL by MPUTU,L'OR
00:25 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
00:25 SUB IN by DIAKITE,FATOU
00:25 65-65

00:25

= REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by LEVY,ROMI

OT 2 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

FOUL by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

04:41 MISS JUMPER by DIAKITE,FATOU
04:21

== REBOUND DEF by LEVY,ROMI
03:59
03:59 65-66 H1 GOOD FT by PUISIS,SAMMIE
03:59 MISS FT by PUISIS,SAMMIE

03:40 67-66 V1



MISS FT by ALEXIS,ANIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALEXIS,ANIAH

REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
SUB IN by ADAMS,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS,HAILEY

SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

MISS LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Rice

02:58 68-66

OT 3 Play By Play

V2

TURNOVER by LEVY,ROMI
FOUL by DIAKITE,FATOU

SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI
SUB IN by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
MISS LAYUP by PUISIS,SAMMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA

SUB OUT by PUISIS,SAMMIE

SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI

GOOD JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLASIGH,VITTORIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

SUB IN by ADAMS,HAILEY

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

FOUL by FLORES,VICTORIA
TURNOVER by FLORES,VICTORIA
FOUL by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

TURNOVER by FLORES,VICTORIA

05:00
05:00
04:46

04:22
04:15 70-72
03:57 72-72
03:25
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:01
03:01
03:00
03:00
02:38
02:38
02:38 72-73
02:15
02:15
02:10 72-75

H2

H1

H3

SUB OUT by LEVY,ROMI
SUB IN by PUISIS,SAMMIE
MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIAKITE,FATOU

TURNOVER by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

SUB OUT by BLASIGH,VITTORIA

SUB IN by LEVY,ROMI

MISS FT by DIAKITE,FATOU
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DIAKITE,FATOU

STEAL by DEMBELE,MAMA
GOOD LAYUP by DIAKITE,FATOU(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA

GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
ASSIST by ALEXIS,ANIAH

STEAL by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ADAMS,HAILEY
GOOD FT by ADAMS,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

FOUL by ADAMS,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

72-77

75-77

76-77
77-77

77-80

77-81
77-82

H5

H2

H1

H3

H4
H5

ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA
REBOUND DEF by PUISIS,SAMMIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEVY,ROMI

TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA

FOUL by DEMBELE,MAMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE
ASSIST by DEMBELE,MAMA

REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,FATOU

GOOD FT by DIAKITE,FATOU
GOOD FT by DIAKITE,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by PUISIS,SAMMIE



